



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS (OS) 1518/2009**
M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED
..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER
..... Defendant
Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA

CORAM:
SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER

% **27.04.2018**

Case file received from the court of Ms. Raj Rani, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No.5767/2018 u/S 151 CPC moved by defendant

It is stated that copy of the captioned IA already supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff but none is present on behalf of plaintiff.

In view of prayer made in the application and at request of learned counsel for defendant, let the captioned IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2018, for further directions.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2018/ab