



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &
ANOTHER**

..... Defendants

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% 10.05.2018

1. The suit is listed today in terms of order dated 27th April, 2018 of the Joint Registrar, posting IA. No. 5767/2018 of the defendant DDA before this Bench.
2. None appears for the plaintiff or for the defendants.
3. The defendant DDA, in IA No. 5767/2018 has pleaded that no recording of evidence of the plaintiff on commission has taken place since 17th March, 2016.
4. It appears that the plaintiff is not interested in pursuing the suit.
5. However, in the interest of justice list on 24th May, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MAY 10, 2018/sk

CS(OS) 1518/2009

page 1 of 1