



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. S.K. Chandwani and Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advocates**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Pawan Mathur, Advocate for
Defendant no.1**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 27.08.2018

**IA No. 11342/2018 (application filed by defendant u/S 151 CPC) in
CS(OS) 1518/2009**

Ld. counsel for plaintiff three weeks time to file reply to the application.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

Let reply to the application be filed with advance copy to defendants.

Thereafter, rejoinder, if any, be filed with advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the application on **28th September, 2018.**

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 27, 2018/savita