



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through **Mr. S.K. Chandwani and Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advocates**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA/Defendant no.1**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **28.09.2018**

**IA No. 11342/2018 (application filed by defendant u/S 151 CPC) in
CS(OS) 1518/2009**

Last order not complied by plaintiff wherein three weeks has been granted for filing reply to the above noted IA and again sought one week for compliance, which is not opposed by ld. counsel for defendants.

Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed in terms of previous order.

Put up for completion of pleadings on the application on **29th
October, 2018.**

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018/savita