



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**
M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Advocate
(Mobile No. 9810048778)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA/Defendant no.1 (Mobile No.
9810129577)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

IA No. 11342/2018 (application filed by defendant u/S 151 CPC)

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1/DDA sought two weeks time to file rejoinder to reply of the application, which is not opposed by ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder to reply of the application be filed with advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings on the application on 27th
November, 2018.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 29, 2018/savita