



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1518/2009

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani and Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER F+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.11.2018**

IA no. 11342/2018 (application filed by defendant u/s 151 CPC)

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that rejoinder to reply to the application has already been filed yesterday vide diary no. 463497 which is not on record. Defendant is directed to place the same on record.

On objection, defendant is directed to supply the copy of rejoinder to plaintiff today itself.

Put up for arguments and disposal of IA on 18.01.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/NR