



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.S.K. Chandwani, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER F+

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Pawan Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **08.03.2019**

**Case received from the Court of Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Joint
Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today**

I.A. No. 11342/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed by defendant

As jointly prayed, list the I.A. for re-arguments before learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial) concerned on 28.03.2019

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 08, 2019/tp