



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED..... Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani and Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER F+

..... Defendant

**Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing
Counsel/DDA**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 28.03.2019

IA 11342/2018 (application filed by defendant u/s 151 CPC)

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant that file has been sent to the department for signature on two applications which has not been received and as such sought adjournment which is opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff that the present application is pending since long back with further request to dispose of the application.

Heard. Perused.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to defendant for argument on the application on 16.04.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2019/NR