



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani and Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advs. (mobile no.
9810048778)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER F+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.04.2019

IA no. 11342/2018 (application filed by defendant u/s 151 CPC)

Part arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on 14.05.2019.

Liberty is given to defendant to move appropriate application for seeking direction to learned LC to place on record the complete record /order sheet which are likely to be relied during the remaining arguments by leaned counsel for defendant within 15 days with advance copy to the plaintiff.

CS(OS) 1518/2009

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that another application



moved on behalf of defendant DDA vide diary no. 358134 on 16.04.2019 seeking direction to call the earlier witness of the plaintiff namely PW-1 Mr. Gulshan Jham, which is not on record. Copy of application supplied to counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant is directed to get the application placed on record positively before the next date.

Reply, to the application, if any, be filed with advance copy to defendant.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2019/NR