



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani, Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advs. (mobile no.
9810048778)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.05.2019

**IA no. 6210/2019 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant
for summoning PW-1 for completion of his cross-examination)**

Reply to the IA filed by plaintiff. Taken on record. Copy
already stated to be supplied.

Learned counsel for defendant/DDA sought time for filing the
rejoinder to the reply to the IA filed by plaintiff.

Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder to the reply to the IA be filed by defendant/DDA
within one week.

Put up for completion of pleadings and argument on this IA on



the next date.

IA no. 11342/2018 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant)

Put up for argument on this IA on the next date.

CS(OS) 1518/2009

It is also submitted by learned counsel for DDA that he has moved another application vide diary no. 431029 on 09.05.2019, which is not on record. Copy already stated to be supplied. Learned counsel for defendant is directed to get the application placed on record within a week.

Reply to the application may be filed by plaintiff within two weeks.

Put up on 05.07.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2019/NR