



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**
AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: None.

Versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **29.05.2019**

IA No.8147/2019 (of defendant DDA u/S 151 CPC)

1. The applicant/defendant Delhi Development Authority (DDA) states that though the proceedings of the commission issued for recording evidence has been received in this Court but is not found to be complete. Directions are sought to the Commissioner for placing the complete proceedings.
2. The application is allowed and disposed of.

CS(OS) 1518/2009

3. The Registry to verify, whether the entire record of the commission has been received and if finds the record to have not been received, as stated in IA No.8147/2019 to contact the Commissioner appointed for recording evidence and to request the Commissioner to place before this Court the missing papers, including those pointed out by the counsel for the defendant DDA.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 5th July, 2019, as already scheduled.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

MAY 29, 2019/‘bs’..