



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani and
Mr. M. Joshi, Advs. (mobile no.
9810048778)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing
Counsel/DDA

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.07.2019

IA no. 6210/2019 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant for summoning PW-1 for completion of his cross-examination) and IA no. 11342/2018 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant)

Heard. Perused.

The liberty is given to counsel for defendant to point out the missing proceeding or the order sheet of Local Commissioner before the next date of hearing to the concerned Dealing Assistant so that appropriate action can be taken or may place the same with advance copy to learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Re-notify for arguments/consideration of the applications on 07.08.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 05, 2019/NR