



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani, Adv. (mobile no.
981004877)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing
Counsel/DDA (mobile no. 9810129577)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

IA no. 6210/2019 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant for summoning PW-1 for completion of his cross-examination) and IA no. 11342/2018 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant)

At the request of the plaintiff, put up the IA for consideration/orders on 30.08.2019.

Parties are at liberty to file written arguments containing not more than 5 pages within three days prior to next date of hearing.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 07, 2019/NR