



\$~7
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**
M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani and Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advs. (mobile no.
9810048778)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. (mobile no.
9810129577)

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **18.09.2019**

IA no. 11342/2018 (application u/s 151 PC on behalf of defendant)
IA no. 6210/2019 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant)
for summoning PW-1 for completion of his cross-examination)

Despite opportunity, written arguments not filed by the
defendant as per previous directions.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 26.09.2019.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019/NR