



\$~12
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Joshi, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing
Counsel/DDA

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **30.09.2019**

IA no. 11342/2018 (application u/s 151 PC on behalf of defendant)
IA no. 6210/2019 (application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of defendant
for summoning PW-1 for completion of his cross-examination)

Order not ready.

Put up for the same purpose on 09.10.2019.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2019/NR