



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**
M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

CORAM:

SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.10.2019

Clarification is sought from the plaintiff in respect to the reason for not filing the authorization of PW2 Mr. M.K. Hingorani, not filing / mentioning of mobile number of earlier AR of the plaintiff company partly examined and cross-examined as PW1 and list of witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff. Then learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he can file the authorization of PW2, however, fairly admitted and submitted that till today no authorization filed in favour of PW2 on behalf of the plaintiff company.

Submission opposed by the learned counsel for the defendant in respect to the given opportunity for filing the authorization, it is submitted that the prejudice shall be caused to the defendant with further request to dispose of the application, which is counter opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.



Put up the file for orders on 22.10.2019.

SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 14, 2019/k