

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**
AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. S.K.Chandwani, Adv. with
Mr. M.S.Rahman, Adv.
Versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Office Clerk(mate) of
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

26.02.2020

IA No.1172/2020(of the plaintiff for recording of evidence)

1. One gentleman claiming to be Mr. Rajbir Singh, Office Clerk(mate) of defendant/DDA states that his Advocate Mr. Pawan Mathur will appear at 1230 hours.
2. The counsel for the plaintiff states that the Commissioner appointed for recording evidence in the suit has expressed inability to further record evidence. It is stated that only one witness of the plaintiff remains to be examined and recording of further evidence before the Joint Registrar is sought.
3. The application is allowed and disposed of.

CS(OS) 1518/2009

4. List before the Joint Registrar on 12th March, 2020, for scheduling further date(s) of trial.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

FEBRUARY 26, 2020

'ak'..