



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Advocate
alongwith PW-2 in person

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA/Defendant no.1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TWINKLE WADHWA
(DHJS)**

ORDER
18.02.2021

%

*Hearing of this matter has been taken up through video conferencing
on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.*

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that PW-2 Mr.
M.K. Hingorani is a senior citizen and requested for a date in the month of
April, 2021 due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 on 20th April, 2021.

TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2021

savita