



\$~22

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 1518/2009

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.01.2022

**Hearing of this Matter has been taken up through video
conferencing on account of on going pandemic of COVID-19**

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in
terms of directions vide Office Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated
30.12.2021.**

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Renotify for the purpose fixed on 8th April, 2022.

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2022
savita