



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Chaudwani and Mr. Saveer Chaudwani, Advocates alongwith witness appeared physically

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Laavanya Kaushik proxy counsel for Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing Counsel for DDA/Defendant no.1 appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
08.04.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on first half day leave today.

Renotify for the purpose fixed on 31st May, 2022.

**PA TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2022/savita