



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Advocate
appeared physically (M: 9810048778)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Devika Mohan and Mr.
Nihal Singh, Advocates for
DDA/Defendant no.1 appeared
physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER
31.05.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for evidence of Mr. M.K. Hingorani and the witness has appeared today. But learned counsel for defendant/DDA has stated that he has been engaged recently and he needs time to study the file and for cross-examination of the witness.

Put up for Plaintiff's Evidence on 17th August, 2022 at 2:00 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 31, 2022/savita