



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Chandwani and
Mr. Sameer Chandwani,
Advocates appeared
physically (M:
981004778)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Ms.
Devika Mohan and Mr.
Nihal Singh, Advocates
appeared physically

Commencement of evidence at 02:25 PM.

Conclusion of evidence at 03:30 PM.

Pages: 05 Pages

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.12.2022

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

The case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence. PW-2 Mr. M.K. Hingorani is present. He has been examined-in-chief and cross-examined in part. Further cross-examination of PW-2 is deferred at the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has to go to the hospital for appointment with doctor.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-2 on 13th
March, 2023 at 2:30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 14, 2022/savita