



\$~16

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1518/2009

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC, Ms. Devika
Mohan, Mr. Nihal Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.05.2023**

PW-2 Mr. M.K. Hingorani is recalled for further cross-examination, partly cross-examined but remaining cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Be fixed for remaining P.E. on 16.08.2023 and 29.08.2023 at 2.30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2023/sm