



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

..... Defendants

**Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
DDA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

07.02.2024

%

1. The matter is already fixed before the learned Joint Registrar for recording of cross-examination of PW-2.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar on the date already fixed I.e. 28.02.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/PT