



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through: **Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (appearance not
given)**
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee, Mr. Sanjay
Katyal, SC, Ms. Devika Mohan, Advs. M.
9560044698.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **28.02.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendants Sh. Karanjot Singh Mainee has stated that alongwith Standing Counsel Mr. Sanjay Katyal, he has also been engaged recently for the defendants and he undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week.

PW-2 Mr. M.K. Hingorani has been recalled for further cross-examination, partly cross-examined but his remaining cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he needs some time for taking appropriate steps for substitution of AR and for filing Incorporation Certificate of the company. Appropriate application in this regard be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for further proceedings /further cross-examination of PW-2 on 16.05.2024 at 2 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/SM