



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009, I.A. 6916/2024**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Mr. Sameer
Chandwani, Advs. alongwith PW Mr. M.K.
Hingorani.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER ... Defendant

Through: Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee, Mr. Sanjay
Katyal, Mr. Sahil Chopra, Ms. Sanjivini
Bora, Advs. M. 9717413994.

(Evidence recorded from 02.50 PM to 04.05 PM) – 6 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 6916/2024 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Vide this application, plaintiff has prayed for taking on record the copy of certificate of incorporation of the plaintiff company and also for taking on record the fact that Mr. M.K. Hingorani is authorised representative of plaintiff company.

Notice accepted. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has brought attention of the Court to the Part-V of the physical file wherein copy of Board Resolution dated 30.05.2018 of the plaintiff company is already on record alongwith vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, in which Mr. M.K. Hingorani had already been authorised to represent the plaintiff company in all the legal matters of the plaintiff company.

CS(OS) 1518/2009

Page 1 of 2



Original Board Resolution and Original certificate of incorporation of the plaintiff company have been brought today by AR of the plaintiff and the said documents have been seen and returned.

Keeping in view the above stated facts and circumstances and reasons mentioned in the application, the abovesaid application stands allowed and Mr. M.K. Hingorani is allowed to represent the plaintiff company as its Authorised Representative. Copy of certificate of incorporation of plaintiff company is also taken on record. Hard copy of complete set of application be filed on record with the Registry. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

CS(OS) 1518/2009

PW-2 Sh. M.K. Hingorani has been recalled for cross-examination, further partly cross-examined but his remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

At request, be fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2 on 09.09.2024, 11.09.2024 and 13.09.2024 at 2 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2024/sm