



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

**M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED**

**.....Plaintiff**

**Through: Mr. S.K. Chandwani, Adv.  
(through VC)**

**versus**

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER**

**.....Defendants**

**Through: Ms. Sanjivini Bora, Mr.  
Sahil Chopra and Mr.  
Maurya Kaushik, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**09.09.2024**

**%**

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Tyagita Singh,  
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in  
terms of office order signed by learned Registrar  
(Original) on 28.06.2024.**

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW2. Adjournment sought by learned counsel for defendant on the ground that the main counsel is unable to attend the proceedings today due to his personal difficulty. Adjournment not opposed. Heard. Matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW2 i.e. 11.09.2024 at 2 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER,  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*