



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K.Chandwani, Mr.
M.K.Hingorani and Mr.
Sameer Chandwani, Advs.
along with PW2

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Sahil Chopra, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.04.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW2. The witness is present. At request, matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW2 on 24.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any