



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. S.K Chandwani, Advocate along
with Mr. M.K. Hingorani, PW-2.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sanjivini Bora, Proxy counsel for
Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee,
Advocate for D1.
Ms. Kavya, Mr. Anurag Sharma,
Advocate for D-6,8,9,10,11&12.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER
24.07.2025

%

1. Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-2.
2. Proxy counsel for D1/DDA submits that main counsel i.e. Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee has resigned from panel of DDA.
3. Issue court notice to defendant no.1/DDA, returnable on 30.10.2025.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2025/anj