



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1518/2009

M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani & Mr.
Sameer Chandwani, Advs. with
PW2/Mr. M.K. Hingorani in
person.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv. for Ms.
Mrinalini Sen, Standing counsel
for DDA and Mr. Abhishek
Gupta, Adv. for D1 and D2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 1518/2009

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of PW2/Mr. M.K. Hingorani.
2. PW2/Mr. M.K. Hingorani is present.
3. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1&2 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel i.e. Mr. Abhishek Gupta is in some personal difficulty.
4. Same is not opposed.
5. Adjournment is granted.



6. Re-notify on 11.08.2026 for remaining cross-examination of PW2/Mr. M.K. Hingorani.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/ab