



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011214602009
+ **CS(OS) 1518/2009**
M/S AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Chandwani, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANOTHER
.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC with Ms.
Aditi Singh & Mr. Pranay
Lakhanpal, Advs. for DDA
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. KADAMBARI
AWASTHI (DHJS)

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
2. List on 26.11.2026.

PA to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 11, 2026/ab